THE VILLAGE DANCE ACADEMY LTD.

TIER 4 CALENDAR OF EVENTS | SEASON 6

August 2023
e Monday, August 28" to Thursday, August 31% — Summer Intensive (mandatory for all Tier 4 Full Co. dancers)

September 2023
e Tuesday, September 5" to 7" — Musical Theatre & Sam’s Select Line Choreography
e Monday, September 11" — Regular classes begin for all Tier 2, 3 and 4 dancers
. Friday, September 15" to 17 — Guest Choreo with Cora Kozaris (select teams)
e Friday, September 22" to 24" — Guest Choreo with Kieran Bohay & Molly Allan (select teams)
e Friday, September 29" to Sunday, October 1* - Company Retreat at Green Bay Bible camp (mandatory for all Tier 4 dancers)

October 2023
e Monday, October 9% — Closed for Thanksgiving
e Thursday, October 19" to Sunday, October 22" — Guest Choreo with Nii Engmann (Coho, Chin, Sock, Fishy)
e Tuesday, October 31 — Costume Deposits are due ($40/costume) & deadline to have all holiday/away dates for the
season submitted to our front desk

November 2023
e Thursday, November 30" — Competition Entry Fees are due

December 2023
e Monday December 25% to Sunday, January 7% — Closed for Winter Break

January 2024
e Monday, January 8" - Studio Reopens

February 2024
e Monday, February 19" — Closed for Family Day

*REMINDER THAT ATTENDANCE IS 100% MANDATORY 2 WEEKS PRIOR TO ANY PERFORMANCE, AS STATED IN CO. CONTRACTS*

March 2024
. Tuesday, March 5" & Wednesday, March 6" — Tier 4 Dress Rehearsal (MANDATORY FOR ALL TIER 4 DANCERS)
. Friday, March 8% — Solo/Duo/Trio Showcase/In-House competition
e Saturday, March 9" — TIER 4 Preview Show at Rotary Centre for the Arts (MANDATORY FOR ALL TIER 4 DANCERS)
e Monday March 18" to Sunday, March 31% - Closed for Spring Break

April 2024

. Monday, April 1* — Studio reopens for ALL TIER 4 dancers (this includes HIP HOP TEAMS) (CLASS IS MANDATORY - no
exceptions) WE WILL BE RUNNING AN ALTERNATE SCHEDULE SO ALL ROUTINES HAVE THE OPPORTUNITY TO
REHEARSE PRIOR TO THE FIRST COMPETITION.

e Tuesday, April 2" - Studio reopens for Tier 1/2/3 dancers

. Weds, April 390 Sun, April 7% — The One Dance Experience at River Rock Casino in Richmond, BC (mandatory for all
Tier 4 with the exception of Bonsais, Roe & Oaks)

. Friday, April 19 to Sun, April 21 - Velocity Dance Convention in Anaheim, CA (optional attendance for Tier 4 dancers)

e Monday, April 22" to Wednesday, April 24" — Disney & GRV Experience in Anaheim, CA (optional attendance for Tier 4
dancers)

May 2024

e  Tuesday, May 7% to Thursday, May 9" — Photo Days with Aviva Photo Studio

e Saturday, May 11" and Sunday, May 12" — Centre Stage Dance Competition in Lake Country, B.C. (mandatory for
Bonsais, Oaks & Roe)

¢ Monday, May 13" and Tuesday May 14" - Versastyle Dance Competition in Kelowna, B.C. (optional for any solos/duos
that would like to participate)

e Wednesday, May 15" to Monday, May 20" — Synergy Dance Competition in Penticton, B.C. (mandatory for all Tier 4
dancers)

e Monday, May 20" — Closed for Victoria Day
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e Monday, May 27" to Wednesday, May 29'" — Dress Rehearsal at Kelowna Community Theatre
e Friday, May 31° to Sunday, June 2" — The FINAL ONE in River Rock Casino Richmond, BC (mandatory for all groups that

qualify)

June 2024
e  Sunday, June 9th - YEAR END SHOW at Kelowna Community Theatre

August 2024
e Monday, August 26" to Thursday, August 29" - SUMMER INTENSIVE - MANDATORY FOR ALL SEASON 7 ELITE
DANCERS

THINGS THAT ARE TBA:
- ARCHIE SAQUILABON GUEST CHOREOGRAPHER (NOV/DEC)
- SEASON 7 AUDITIONS
- HIP HOP INTENSIVE (Mandatory for all Season 7 Elite HH Dancers)



